



**बैंक ऑफ बरोडा**  
**Bank of Baroda**

**Stressed Asset Management Branch, Delhi, 4th Floor, Rajendra Bhawan, Rajendra Palce, Delhi. 110008, samdel@bankofbaroda.com 011-43026349, 41709201**

M/s Nutrionex Manufacturers Limited (Formerly known as Shri Lal Mahal Limited), B-16, Bhagwan Dass Nagar, New Delhi – 110026

M/s Nutrionex Manufacturers Limited (Formerly known as Shri Lal Mahal Limited), 300, EPIP, Kundli, Haryana – 131028

M/s Nutrionex Manufacturers Limited (Formerly known as Shri Lal Mahal Limited), 295/1, Mithi Rohar, Gandhidham (Gujarat)

M/s Nutrionex Manufacturers Limited (Formerly known as Shri Lal Mahal Limited), 4-11\*3, DFCL Road, Velaspakala & 17-10, Opp FCI, Sanjay Nagar, Kakinda (AP)

M/s Nutrionex Manufacturers Limited (Formerly known as Shri Lal Mahal Limited), Khasra No.18/20, Singhu Village, Delhi – 110040

Mrs. Anita Garg - Director and Guarantor Plot No. 300, H.S.I.I.D.C, E.P.I.P., Kundli, Distt. Sonapat, Haryana - 131028

Mrs. Anita Garg- Director and Guarantor, A-8, Bhagwandas Nagar, East Punjab Bagh, New Delhi-110026

Mr. M Devasish Garg- Director, A-8, Bhagwandas Nagar, East Punjab Bagh, New Delhi-110026

Mr.Ram Kumar Gupta- Director, G-18, Ashok Vihar Phase-I, New Delhi – 110052

Mr. Prem Chandra Garg- Guarantor, Vixport INC B 5 Bhagwan Das Nagar, East Punjab Bagh, Delhi 110026

Mr. Prem Chandra Garg- Guarantor, A-8, Bhagwandas Nagar, East Punjab Bagh, New Delhi-110026

**Re: Show Cause Notice for declaring M/s. Nutrionex Manufacturers Limited(Formerly known as Shri Lal Mahal Limited) and its Directors and Guarantors as Wilful Defaulters and Opportunity for Representation there against.**

We refer to your captioned account and write to inform you that due to non-payment of Interest/instalment, account turned to Non-Performing Assets in the books of the Bank on 22.05.2017.

We further write to inform you that as per the directions of the Committee of Executives on Wilful Defaulters of our Bank and on scrutiny of your account based on your acts of omission and commission, deeds/ documents and writings, performed /executed by the company/guarantors, the company and its Directors/guarantors be classified as Wilful defaulters as per guidelines of RBI on the following grounds:

- 1) The Company has made sales of gold and other allied items to the tune of Rs.622.67 Crs being 28% of the total sales of Rs.2241.1 Crs during the F.Y. 2016-17. The limits sanctioned to the unit were not related to these activities.
- During the financial year 2016-17, the company had purchased more than half of the commodities which are other than Rice. The purchase of Rice in FY 2016-17 is just 39% of the total purchases of the company. However, it is to be noted that the company also purchased Gold/ Bullion/Other Jewellery of approx. 38% during the financial year 2016-17.
- 2) The company was maintaining current accounts with Axis Bank, Gurgaon branch and Yes Bank, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi without the permission of the lender banks and has routed transactions through this accounts.
- An amount of Rs.375.03Cr payment has been made to Hemera International Pte Ltd from Axis Bank account.
- During FY 2017-18, there were payments being made from the bank account maintained with Yes Bank. The total payments made during FY 17-18 from Yes Bank are Rs. 40.92 Cr. (CA-1293) and Rs. 29.45 (CA-7114).
- Hence it is evident that the company did not route the entire proceeds with the lender banks.
- 3) As per the provisional balance sheet as on 31.03.2018, the value of stocks and book debts available with the company were Rs.396.29 cr and Rs.486.92 cr respectively.
- As per the stock statement as on 28.03.2018, the value of stocks and book debts available with the company were Rs.618.67 cr and Rs.659.39 cr respectively.
- Difference observed in the amount of stocks and receivables submitted by the borrower company in stock statement as on 31.03.2018 and provisional balance sheet as on 31.03.2018. This reflects that the company has overstated the stocks and receivables to obtain higher drawing power.
- 4) Balance confirmation of none of the debtors outstanding as on 31.03.2018 was produced.
- Forensic Auditor has sent balance confirmation letters to the Top 20 Debtors of the borrower company (comprising total o/s of approx. Rs. 250.33 Cr. out of total of Rs. 659.39 Cr., located in India, being approx. 38% of the total debtors as on 31.03.2018) but in none of the case, the balance confirmation was received by them. Also the company could not even produce the proof of movement of goods.
- 5) It was observed that the closing balance of certain creditors as per the ledger account of the company is Rs.114 Crore for FY 2014-15, whereas balance as per audited financials is Nil. Thus, it appears that the company has understated the creditors in the audited financial statements.
- 6) Huge payments of Rs.331.88 Cr made to various parties by the borrower company have been shown in the bank books however the purpose of this payment have not been mentioned. Out of 331.88Cr, major payments were made to related parties(Rs.134.30 cr to M/s.Shri Lal Mahal Ltd (Kakinada) and Rs.12.52 cr to M/s.KannuAditya India Ltd).
- 7) i) During the FY 2014-15, the company has repaid (on net basis) the Term Loans obtained from bank of approx. Rs.13.98 Cr. in addition to acquisition of fixed assets of Rs. 15.22 Cr. At the same time, during FY 2014-15, Working Capital Loans were disbursed to the company of Rs. 111.14 Cr against which, net cash deployment in Current Assets of the was Rs.78.47 Cr. only. This implies that proceeds from working capital loans were utilized towards acquisition of fixed assets and repayment of term loans from the banks. As such, short term sources of funds have been utilized for long term purposes.
- ii) During FY 2016-17, the company has raised funds by way of working capital loans of approx. Rs.187.66 Cr. against which net deployment in current assets was only Rs. 92.85 Cr. At the same time, during FY 2014-15, the company has also repaid Term Loans of Rs. 4.61 Cr. and Unsecured Loans of Rs. 25.35 Cr. This again implies that short term sources of funds have been utilized for long term purposes.
- 8) The movement in unsecured loans during the period under audit is as below:

(Rs In Cr)					
Name of the Party	31.03.14	31.03.15	31.03.16	31.03.17	31.03.18
Bindra Sales (P) Ltd.	24.51	25.17	25.85	-	-
Others	-	-	-	0.50	0.50
Total:	24.51	25.17	25.85	0.50	0.50

It can be observed from the above that during the FY 2016-17 the company has repaid unsecured loan of M/s Bindra Sales (P) Ltd.

- 9) On review of the authenticity of the sales transactions with the VAT Returns, difference observed as under:

Particulars	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18
Sales Reconciliation				
As per VAT Returns	1,887.12	1,941.51	1,644.87	-
As per Audited Financial Statements	2,740.83	2,937.27	2,242.12	67.69
Difference:	+853.71	+995.75	+597.25	+67.69

The company replied that sales which are not taxable were not recorded. However, exempt sales are also required to be mentioned in VAT returns.

- 10) a) During FY 2014-15, there are JVs of around Rs. 250.24 Cr. in the Debit side and around Rs. 653.26 Cr. in the Credit side for Debtors. This indicates that the balances of Debtor parties were adjusted without actual payments/ collections. The company has also passed JVs of around Rs. 273.39 Cr. in the Debit side and around Rs. 91.42 Cr. in the Credit side for Creditors. This indicates that the balances of Creditors were adjusted without actual payments/ collections.

The borrower company during the FY 2014-15 had also entered into Cross Sales-Purchase transactions with the following parties. The details are as below:

(Rs In Cr)			
S.No	Particulars	Sale	Pur.
1	Bindra Sales Private Ltd	66.41	238.08
2	Diamond International Trading Fzc.	477.96	238.14
3	Louis Dreyfus Commodities India Pvt. Ltd.	275.56	60.21
4	Little Rose Trading Llc (Export Bills)	153.16	10.36
5	Xangbo Global Markets Pte Ltd (Int.)	186.47	13.97
6	Shiv Ganga Rice Traders	182.86	54.73
7	Om Parkash Amit Kumar	170.29	65.59
8	Vishal Food Products	187.52	41.26
Grand Total		1,700.23	722.34

It can be observed from the above that the parties to which the company had made sales of approx. Rs. 1,700 Cr. had also made purchases of approx. Rs. 722 Cr.

Also, against sales of approx. Rs. 1700 Cr collections were approx. Rs. 1238 Cr. i.e. approx. 73%, whereas against purchases of approx. Rs. 722 Cr., payments made are approx. Rs. 700 Cr. i.e. approx. 97%.

- b) During FY 2015-16, there are JVs of around Rs. 388.93 Cr. in the Debit side and around Rs. 256.14 Cr. in the Credit side for Debtors. This indicates that the balances of Debtor parties were adjusted without actual payments/ collections. The company has also passed JVs of around Rs. 292.80 Cr. in the Debit side and around Rs. 266.45 Cr. in the Credit side for Creditors. This indicates that the balances of Creditor parties were adjusted without actual payments/ collections.

The borrower company during the FY 2015-16 had also entered into Cross Sales-Purchase transactions with the following parties. The details are as below:

(Rs. in Cr.)			
S.No	Particulars	Sale	Pur.
1	Bindra Sales Private Ltd	228.05	318.7
2	Diamond International Trading Fzc	291.33	200.43
3	Kissan Impex Pvt Ltd	92.29	199.36
4	Sakuma Exports Pte Ltd.	2.42	89.86
5	Balaji Agro India - P	134.93	58.6
6	Vishal Food Products	32.65	11.72
7	Little Rose Trading Lic	58.41	0.43
Grand Total		840.08	879.1

It can be observed from the above that the parties to which the company had made sales of approx. Rs. 840.08 Cr. had also made purchases of approx. Rs. 879.1 Cr.

Also, against sales of approx. Rs. 840.08 Cr., collections were approx. Rs. 507.45 Cr. i.e. approx. 60%, whereas against purchases of approx. Rs. 879.1 Cr., payments made are approx. Rs. 591 Cr. i.e. approx. 67%.

- c) During FY 2016-17 there are JVs of around Rs. 171.26 Cr. in the Debit side and around Rs. 283.65 Cr. in the Credit side. This indicates that the balances of these parties were adjusted without actual payments/ collections the company has also passed JVs of around Rs. 11.23 Cr. in the Debit side and around Rs. 113.02 Cr. in the Credit side. This indicates that the balances of these parties were adjusted without actual payments/ collections.

The borrower company during the FY 2016-17 had also entered into Cross Sales-Purchase transactions with the following parties. The details are as below:

(Rs. in Crs)			
S.No	Particulars	Sale	Pur.
1	Diamond International Trading Fzc.	627.43	680.54
2	Bindra Sales Private Ltd	269.07	248.46
3	Balaji Agro India - P	141.01	157.29
4	Kissan Impex Pvt Ltd	182.01	62.95
5	Kamla Traders- R	128.23	98.11
Grand Total		1347.75	1247.35

It can be observed from the above that the parties to which the company had made sales of approx. Rs. 1347.75 Cr. had also made purchases of approx. Rs. 1247.35 Cr.

- d) During FY 2017-18 there are JVs of around Rs. 8.85 Cr. in the Debit side and around Rs. 6.77 Cr. in the Credit side for Debtors. This indicates that the balances of these parties were adjusted without actual payments/ collections.

The borrower company during the FY 2017-18 had also entered into Cross Sales-Purchase transactions with the following parties. The details are as below:

(Rs. in Cr.)			
S. No.	Party Name	Sale	Pur.
1	Vigyat Trade Private Ltd	2.96	2.16
2	Shubh Samridh Trade Pvt Ltd	2.10	4.47
3	Tuhiram Pardeep Kumar	1.75	1.97
4	Neha Trading Company	1.29	1.30
5	Audentius Trade Links India Ltd	1.28	6.27
6	Canteen Store Deptt. (Mumbai)	1.19	8.77
7	Jmd Food Mart	0.50	4.14
8	Nand Traders	0.56	3.82
9	A.T.C Foods Pvt Ltd	0.54	1.80
10	R.A. Enterprises	0.23	1.52
11	Neha Trading Company	1.30	1.30
12	Jay Shiv Foods - Delhi	0.46	0.97
13	Shakti International	0.82	0.85
14	H.S Agro Foods	0.67	0.67
Grand Total		15.65	40.01

It can be observed from the above that the parties to which the company had made sales of approx. Rs. 15.65 Cr. had also made purchases of approx. Rs. 40.01 Cr.

- Also, against sales of approx. Rs. 15.65 Cr., collections were approx. Rs. 4.84 Cr. i.e. approx. 31%, whereas against purchases of approx. Rs. 40.01 Cr., payments made are approx. Rs. 21.53 Cr. i.e. approx. 54%.

One party M/s SNG Agro Impex (P) Ltd. had a Debit balance of Rs. 33.22 Cr. as on 01.04.2017. However, during the year, in spite of any collections against the debit balance, the company adjusted the balance through purchases of Rs. 33.22 Cr.

- 11) a) During FY 2015-16, there were certain collections for an amount of Rs.157.47Cr which appeared in the bank book, however, the ledger accounts of those parties could not be identified in the ledger accounts.
- b) During FY 2017-18, it was observed that there are certain collections for an amount of Rs.40.28Cr from the parties to whom sales were not made during the said financial year.
- c) During FY 2017-18, there were certain payments to the parties for an amount of Rs. 77.84Cr, whose ledger accounts were not produced nor there were any purchases from these parties

- 12) The company has done huge volume of Gold Trading Transactions with the entity named as M/s Diamond International Trading FZC.

It can be inferred that since most of the dealings with this company are of Gold only, the closing balance of the company in Debtors is also pertaining to Receivables against Gold only.

As per the data accessed from the company, the following closing stock of Gold was there with the company at the end of each financial year since FY 2014-15:

(Quantity in Kgs.)				
Particular	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18
Op. Stock	14	16	47	385
Purchase	958	798	2,501	-
Sale	956	767	2,163	-
Cl. Stock	16	47	385	385

It can be observed from the above that as on 31.03.2018, the Quantity of Gold available with the company should be 385 Kgs. However, as per the data furnished to the forensic auditor, the company has claimed Gold of only 18.40 Kgs. as on 31.03.2018 as well as on 31.03.2017. This quantity of Gold has been taken by the company as per the Punchnama of DRI Officials dt. 22/23.12.2016 wherein, the quantity of Gold seized by DRI Officials is approx. 18.40 Kgs of Gold.


The Company has defaulted in meeting its payment/ repayment obligations to the lender and has siphoned off the funds so that the funds have not been utilised for the specific purpose for which finance was availed of, nor are the funds available with the company in the form of other assets

In terms of RBI guidelines and to comply principles of natural justice, if you, desire, you may send your submission for consideration by the Committee of Executives, headed by our Executive Director within -15- days from the date of receipt of this letter as to why your account and you are not classified by Bank as a Wilful Defaulter. The Committee reserves the right to give or not to give the personal hearing to decide about classifying as wilful defaulter in case your submission is received.

Please note that, in case your submission against the intention of Bank to declare you as a Wilful Defaulter is not received within -15- days from the date of receipt of this letter, the Bank will proceed further and classify your account as wilful defaulter. Bank reserves the Right to publish the name and photograph of Wilful Defaulter in News Paper and will initiate the necessary recovery action as per extant guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India.

This communication is issued as per the directions of the Committee of Executives on Wilful Defaulters (COE)

Assistant General Manager



**RANJAN POLYSTERS LIMITED**

CIN NO:- L24302RJ1990PLC005560

Regd. Office - 11-12th K. M Stone, Chittorgarh Road, Guwardi, Bhiwara- 311001 (Rajasthan), E-mail : Ranjanpoly@gmail.com, Website: www.ranjanpolysters.com, Tel No.- 01482-249095

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2020**

(Rs. in Lacs, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Unaudited		Audited	
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	837.30	1169.52	1928.03	3591.54
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.24	12.75	39.70	49.83
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	18.24	12.75	39.70	49.83
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	16.94	10.49	39.52	41.87
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	20.81	10.35	51.12	41.73
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-each)	300.09	300.09	300.09	300.09
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year.				665.66
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1.Basic		0.56	0.35	1.32	1.40
2. Diluted		0.56	0.35	1.32	1.40

**Note:-**

1 The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 10th February, 2021. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31st December, 2020

2 The results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2020 have been restated to Comply with Ind AS to make them comparable with the Current Period. Further previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm with the current period presentation.

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Nine month ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website, [www.mscl.in](http://www.mscl.in) and on the company's website, [www.ranjanpolysters.com](http://www.ranjanpolysters.com).

**By the order of the Board**  
**s/d**  
**Mahesh Kumar Bhimsariya**  
**Managing Director**  
**DIN No. 00131930**

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> February 2021  
Place: Bhiwara



## SOM DISTILLERIES & BREWERIES LIMITED

(₹ IN LAKHS)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2020							
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year to date		Year Ended	
		31-Dec-20	30-Sep-20	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-19	31-Mar-20
1	Revenue from operations (Incl State Excise Duties)	13,463.90	11,358.67	14,142.40	31,546.29	55,005.19	71,161.03
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(1,096.68)	(655.84)	405.94	(3,934.85)	2,866.56	2,088.77
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(1,096.68)	(655.84)	405.94	(3,934.85)	2,866.56	2,088.77
4	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	(1,101.28)	(658.45)	289.65	(4,177.70)	1,899.21	1,502.06
5	Total Comprehensive income for the Period	(1,101.28)	(658.45)	289.65	(4,177.70)	1,899.21	1,510.16
6	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 5 each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	(1.68)	(1.01)	0.45	(6.43)	3.08	2.32
	Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.69)	(1.01)	0.45	(6.43)	3.08	2.32

Summerized Unaudited standalone financial results of the company is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Year to date		Year Ended	
		31-Dec-20	30-Sep-20	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-19	31-Mar-20
1	Revenue from operations (Incl State Excise Duties)	6,029.87	5,601.79	7,920.26	15,000.50	31,790.24	40,330.54
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(425.20)	(329.08)	414.04	(2,099.27)	2,869.59	2,381.07
3	Profit/(Loss) for the Period	(429.56)	(331.68)	293.47	(2,341.13)	2,013.31	1,696.48

- Notes:**
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites on [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com), [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com).
2. Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2020 reviewed by the audit committee were taken on record at the board meeting held on 10th February, 2021.
3. The company is engaged in the business of manufacturing of alcoholic beverages. There are no reportable segments other than alcoholic beverages, which singly or in the aggregate qualify for separate disclosure as per provision of the relevant Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
4. In March 2020, the World Health Organization had declared Coronavirus (COVID-19) to be a pandemic and on March 24, 2020, the Government of India ordered a nationwide lockdown, which got extended in phases across the country. Due to COVID 19 there was a significant reduction in the economic activity in the country. The business operations of the company have been severely impacted in particular by the loss of peak season in the FY 20-21, interruption of production, disruptions in the supply chain, loss on materials etc. The Company will continue to closely monitor the situation and any material changes to future economic conditions.
- The industry outlook remains positive yet remains volatile depending amongst others on the future trajectory of the pandemic as well as the state of the economy. The company continues to actively review costs and focus on working capital management. We remain optimistic about the long-term growth drivers of the industry as well as the peak season ahead.
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped and/or reclassified, wherever necessary.
6. Shareholders are requested to intimate change of address, if any.

For Som Distilleries and Breweries Limited

**Nakul K Sethi**  
Executive Director

Place : Bhopal  
Date : 10th February 2021

Registered Office: I-A, Zee Plaza, Arjun Nagar, Saldarjung Enclave, Kamal Cinema Road, New Delhi - 110029  
Corporate Office: SOM House, 23, Zone II, M.P. Nagar, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh - 462011  
Phone: +91-755-4278827, 4271271 Fax: +91-755-2557470 Website: [www.somindia.com](http://www.somindia.com) Email: [compliance@somindia.com](mailto:compliance@somindia.com)





## अंटाली खंड से राम मंदिर निर्माण के लिए 5 लाख रुपये का निधि संग्रह



अंटाली। कस्बे सहित  
आस-पास के गांव दांतड़ा  
बारणी नारायणपुरा  
प्रतापपुरा रूपरा गुलाबपुरा  
में श्री राम मंदिर निधि  
संग्रह के कार्यकर्ता घर घर  
जाकर निधि संग्रह  
अभियान जोरों पर है।  
महत्व संगोष्ठी कटौत

लाल शर्मा ने बताया कि अंटाली खंड ने मंगलवार तक 5 लाख 20 हजार रुपये एकत्रित किया। प्रथम चरण में बड़ी राशि इकट्ठी करने का अभियान था। अब प्रत्येक घर से छोटी से छोटी या बड़ी से बड़ी राशि संग्रह किया जाएगा। इस मौके पर मंडल संयोगिक कन्हैया लाल शर्मा सह संयोगिक प्रकाश माली निधि प्रमुख वसंत सुथार निधि प्रसाद गंगू गोवर्धन शर्मा दशरथ मेवाड़ा निवाराज शर्मा जगदीश प्रसाद खटीक शशीलाल शर्मा ओम प्रकाश राजपुरोहित आदि मौजूद रहे।

[illegible]

जान से मारने की धमकी दे बदमाश  
लूट ले गए आभूषण और नकदी

चाकू की नोक पर महिलाओं के गर्लें से काटे आभूषण ,नकदी लेकर हुए फरार

लोकजीवन न्यूज सर्विस, कोटड़ी

कोटडी थाना क्षेत्र के भीलों का झोपड़ा गाँव में बदमाशों ने एक घर में घुसकर हथियार दिखा कर आभूषण व नकद लूट ले गए। जानकारी के अनुसार बीती रात करीब 10 बजे परिवारजन खाना खाकर अलग अलग कमरों में दवाजो की कुन्दिया लगाकर सो गये। रात को करीब 2 बजे चार अज्ञात व्यक्ति हाथों में लोहे के सरिये, चाकु छुरे लेकर घर में घुस आये तथा परिवारजन जो कमरों में सो रहे थे उन कमरों के बाहर से कुन्दी लगाकर

दरवाजे को बाहर से बन्द कर दिया तथा इसी प्रकार आस पड़ोस में रहने वाले लोगों के मकानों व कमरों के दरवाजों को भी बाहर से कुन्दी लगाकर बन्द कर उसके मकान के अन्दर जिस कमरे में भतीजी जीतु व पुत्रवधू सावरी सो रही थी ।

उस कमरे को दरवाजे के लोहे के सरिये से अट लगाकर जोर से धक्का मार दरवाजे के अन्दर लगी चिटकनी को तोड़ कमरे में घुस गये। दरवाजा खुलते ही भतीजी जीतू व पुत्रवधू सावरी दोनो जाग गई। चारों ने उनका

पकड़ लिया तथा उनका मुँह दबा चक्र दिखकर जान से मारने की धमकी देते हुये जीतू को गले से सोने के रामनामी मालतियों दो तोला व पैंतों के पायजेम व बिछुईया , पुत्रवधु सावरी के गले से रामनामी मालतियों 2 तोला को अरोड से काट कर लुट लिये। वहीं राधा के गले पर चक्र रखकर उससे अलमारी की चाबी लेकर 25 हजार -रुपये नकद देकर अलमारी में चादी के कड़े ले लिये। भतीजी व पुत्रवधु के चित्रपत्ते पर परिवारजन भी नौँ से जाग गये

लेकिन दरवाजा बन्द होने के कारण बाहर नहीं निकल सके। परिवारजन जैसे जैसे कमरों की खिड़कीयों को तोड़कर कमरे से बाहर आये तो उक्त चार अज्ञात लूटेरे जेवरात एवं नकदी को लटकर खेतों की तरफ भाग गये

परिवारजनों ने लूटों का पीछा भी किया परन्तु व अथरे का फायदा उठाकर भागने में सफल हो गये। गोपाल ने घटना की रिपोर्ट कोर्टघड़ी थाने में दी है। पुलिस ने मामला दर्ज कर कार्रवाई शुरू की।

## हादसे में बाइक सवार की मौत

**आसोन्दी.** जिले के शंभूगढ़ थाना क्षेत्र में बीती रात अज्ञात वाहन की टकर से बाइक सवार की मौत हो गई। सहायक उपनिरीक्षक साबित मोहम्मद ने बताया कि माताजी का खेडू निवासी पारसमल पुत्र उमरमल पुत्र गुरजर (40) बीती रात अपने खेत से बाइक पर घर जा रहा था इसी दौरान मोतीपुर व बंकरायानी माताजी मार्ग पर अज्ञात वाहन ने बाइक को चपेट में ले लिया। हादसे में पारस की मौक पर ही मौत हो गई पुलिस ने मृतक का पोस्टमार्टम कर शव परिजनों के सुपुर्द किये दण्डना का मामला दर्ज कर जांच शुरू की।

## सभापति पाठक ने चारभुजानाथ के दरबार में टेका मत्था



**कोटडी।** भीलवाड़ा के समापति राकेश पाठक ने कोटडी पुर्व भगवान श्रीचक्राभुजायार्थ में कई मथ्या टेक मन्त्र पूरी की। इस दौरान कोटडी प्रभान कर रहे, भोजपा मण्डल अध्यक्ष सुरेशदा सेन, पूर्व प्रधान एवं पंचायत समिति सदस्य जमना लाल डोडवानिया, मुहल्ला गावोदिय, धर्मन्द जीनागर, सन्तानागर आचार्य, पंचायत समिति सदस्य राजू तेली सहित अनेक पर्याप्तकारी व कार्यकर्ता उपस्थित हो कर नव निर्व्याज समापति राकेश पाठक का भव्य स्वागत किया। वहीं श्रीचक्राभुज मन्दिर दृष्ट ने भी स्वागत किया।

वित्तीय साक्षरता शिविर में अग्रणी बैंक ने दिये सतर्क रहने के टिप्स

### आरबीआई के तीन सूत्रों की दी जानकारी



**भिलावाड़ा।** भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक की ओर से 8 से 12 फरवरी तक चलाये जा रहे वित्तीय साक्षरता सप्ताह के आयोजनों के क्रम में भुवनावर को लोकवैक भिलावाड़ा की ओर से किसान भवन परिसर में राजीवगान्धी की महिला प्रशिक्षणशिविरों एवं कृषि महाविद्यालय उपस्थित समीप विद्यार्थी एवं प्रोफेसर में वित्तीय साक्षरता शिविर का आयोजन किया गया। जिसमें भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक जयपुर से आये अधिकारी राकेश शर्मा अग्रणी जिला प्रबंधक सोराज मीणा, नाबाई से लोकेश शर्मा, राजीवगान्धी से गणेश, वित्तीय सलाहकार ओमप्रकाश सोमानी ने वित्तीय साक्षरता कार्यक्रम के तहत भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के तीन विद्यार्थी पर प्रकाश डालते हुए भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक की ओर से जारी तीन पोस्टर होशियार बने, समझदार बने एवं जिम्मेदार बने पोस्टर के जरिये वित्तीय साक्षरता के बारे में समझाया। बैंक ऋण को समझ पर चुकाने पर सिबिल स्कोर की मर्यादा एवं उस पर लगाने वाली ब्याज दर में रियायत के बारे में विस्तार से जानकारी दी। उन्होंने भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक पर पंजीकृत संस्थाओं से जुड़ने के फायदे बताये। इस अवसर पर ऋण समझ पर चुकाने के फायदे बताये। राइडर क्राइम से बचने में संरक्षता, वित्तीय लेनदेन करने में जागरूकता, जमा खातों में नामांकन सुविधा व बीमा योजनाओं के बारे में जागरूकता शिविर में करीब 50 महिलाएं एवं कृषि महाविद्यालय में करीब 80 विद्यार्थी प्रोफेसर उपस्थित रहे।

## किसान नेता पायलेट को याद किया

लोकजीवन न्यज सर्विस, कोटडी

उपखण्ड के मंशे ग्राम पंचायत स्थित राजीव गांधी सेवा केन्द्र में किसान नेता पूर्व केंद्रीय मंत्री स्वर्गीय राजेश पायलट की जयंती के अवसर पर कार्यक्रम में तस्वीर पर पुष्प चढ़ाकर आशंका को जीवन में उतारने का संकल्प लिया। कार्यक्रम में जिला कांसिच सचिव शंकर लाल गुजर, सरपंच श्रीमती खानो देवी, पंचायत समिति सदस्य जवाहरलाल, पूर्व सरपंच माधव लाल बेरवा, वार्ड पंच मोहन लाल मीणा, मुक्तिकार भैरव लाल बेरवा, सुला लाल बेरवा, व्यापार प्रकोष्ठ के अध्यक्ष कालू लाल पारासर , महिला कांसिच अध्यक्ष कृष्णा पारासर, किसान नेता नंद लाल प्रजापत, ग्रामिण संचालक भैरव लाल खटाना, ग्राम पंचायत गाडिडा सत्यनारायण गुजर, वीआरएल लाइसेन्सिड अध्यक्ष गोवर्धन शर्मा, अध्यक्ष सावित्री मीणा, सचिव गुजर सहित किसान मौजूद थे। अप्रैस्य कोसि के संचालक देवकर यश्वरा योशिस अध्यक्ष भीमराज शर्मा, युवा अध्यक्ष सत्यनारायण जाट, गोविंदपुरा प्रजादी बजरंग शर्मा सहित कई किसान मौजूद थे।

पर्व केन्द्रीय मंत्री स्व. पायलट को दी श्रद्धांजलि



**भीलवाड़ा:** दासपोट नगर स्थित जय हिंद सड़क पर किसान नेता एवं पूर्व कैमरा मंत्री स्वर्गीय राजेश पायलट की प्रतिमा पर महिला कांग्रेस पदाधिकारियों द्वारा अतिथि मोजन रखा गया। महिला पेशवा एवं पूर्व पुष्प चर्चा राजम जयम जयपुर पर श्रद्धांजलि अर्पित की गई। इन दौरान पेशवा क्लब के अध्यक्ष एवं समाजसेवी श्रीमती जे.सी. पोखरेकर पाण्डे वर्ष दरियाखूनी पूर्व पाण्डे सुरेश बख्श मध्यमंत्री रोशन महारजा योगेश सोनी मुकुंद नारायणी पुष्प अर्चना सोनी पुष्प मेहता रणजी भाई किनोद कसारा सहित कई कांग्रेस जनों द्वारा श्रद्धांजलि अर्पित की।

**जीतो प्रीमियम  
लीग 18 से**

**भीलवाड़ा।** जीतो भीलवाड़ा द्वारा आयोजित जीतो प्रीमियम लीग जो सुखाड़ा स्टेडियम में १८ से २१ फरवरी तक आयोजित होने जा रहा है। जीतो युथ विंग चेयरमैन कबीर नाहर ने बताया कि बुधवार को हमने स्कॉट बोर्डे होटल में जीतो प्रीमियम लीग खेलने वाली १६ टीमों का लॉटरी निकाली। १२ टीम भीलवाड़ा की है और ४ टीमों में राजस्थान जैत होंगे जिसमें जयपुर, व्यावर, कोटा, उदयपुर की टीमों भाग लेंगी। युथ विंग सदस्य मोहित भूरा ने बताया कि टूर्नामेंट में खेलने वाली १६ टीमों में कौन-कौनसी टीम के प्रथम स्थान जाला जाएगी। जीतो भीलवाड़ा स्पोर्ट्स केंद्र को - कन्येय सम्पत्त काठोरी, जीतो युथ नेशनल वाइस प्रेसिडेंट सिद्धार्थ जैन, जेबीएन शेनलत युथ कन्येय निरातल जैन, राजस्थान ज्यो स्पोर्ट्स कन्येय सिद्धार्थ मारु, अपिषिफ खजांची, प्रतिक शाह, विभोर गोदा, अरहित जैन, अण्णुदय नाहर सहित जीतो युथ केंद्र मेंबर जीत श्रेष्ठ ने।

# RANJAN POLYSTERS LIMITED

CIN NO. - L24302RJ1900LC005560

Hqed. Office - 11-12th K. M Stone, Chittorgarh Road, Guwadi, Bhiwara- 311001 (Rajasthan)  
E-mail - [ranjanpoly@gmail.com](mailto:ranjanpoly@gmail.com), Website: [www.ranjanpolysters.com](http://www.ranjanpolysters.com), Tel. No. - 01482-249056

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2020

(Rs. in Lacs, except as stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Unaudited			Audited		
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Year Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	837.30	1169.52	1928.03	3591.54	4828.36	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.24	12.75	39.70	49.83	37.66	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15.24	12.75	39.70	49.83	37.66	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16.94	10.49	39.52	41.87	34.70	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	20.81	10.35	51.12	41.73	50.16	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	300.09	300.09	300.09	300.09	300.09	
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					665.66	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (A) Continuing and (discontinued operations)						
1 Basic		0.56	0.35	1.32	1.40	1.15	
2 Diluted		0.56	0.35	1.32	1.40	1.15	

### Note:-

- The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2021. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020
- The results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020 have been restated to Comply with Ind AS to make them comparable with the Current Period. Further previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform with the current period presentation.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Nine month ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nse.in](http://www.nse.in) and on the company's website, [www.ranjanpolysters.com](http://www.ranjanpolysters.com).

By the order of the Board  
s/d

**Mahesh Kumar Bhimsaria**  
Managing Director  
DIN No. 00131930

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> February 2021  
Place: Bhiwara